## 503600417 12/08/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3647047

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
FRED POLITO				12/01/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	DAYMEN	DAYMEN US, INC.		
Street Address:	1435 N. M	1435 N. MCDOWELL BLVD.		
City:	PETALUN	PETALUMA		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94954	94954		
	1 00			
Property Type Application Number:		Number           29464281		
Application Number:	29	464281		
		464281		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	464281 31)462-8273		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (83) be sent to th	31)462-8273 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (83 be sent to th f provided; in	31)462-8273		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (83 be sent to th f provided; in 83	31)462-8273 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (83 be sent to th f provided; in 83 mg	31)462-8273 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 1 462-8270 guth@guthpatents.com CHAEL A. GUTH		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (83 be sent to th f provided; in 83 mg :: Mil 2-2	31)462-8273 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 1 462-8270 guth@guthpatents.com CHAEL A. GUTH 2905 EAST CLIFF DRIVE	be sent via US i	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (83 be sent to th f provided; in 83 mg :: Mil 2-2	31)462-8273 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 1 462-8270 guth@guthpatents.com CHAEL A. GUTH	be sent via US i	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (83 be sent to th f provided; i 83 mg :: MI 2-2 SA	31)462-8273 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 1 462-8270 guth@guthpatents.com CHAEL A. GUTH 2905 EAST CLIFF DRIVE	be sent via US i	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (83 be sent to th f provided; in 83 mg :: MI 2-2 SA NUMBER:	31)462-8273 <b>The e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 1 462-8270 guth@guthpatents.com CHAEL A. GUTH 2905 EAST CLIFF DRIVE NTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950	be sent via US i	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (83 be sent to th f provided; in 83 mg :: MI 2-2 SA NUMBER:	31)462-8273 <b>The e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 1 462-8270 guth@guthpatents.com CHAEL A. GUTH 2905 EAST CLIFF DRIVE NTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950 1253-US-A	be sent via US i	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Fred Polito, of Santa Cruz, California, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DayMen US, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1435 N. McDowell Blvd., Petaluma, CA 94954, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## CLAMP WITH AN ARTICULATING EXTENSION

for which I have filed a United States design patent application on August 14, 2013, which now has U.S. Patent Application No. 29/464,281, and all national, regional, and international patent applications and patents of every country or region for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries and regions; and I request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ December , 2015.

Fred Polito

**RECORDED: 12/08/2015**